
Gelatys

100215 - Cookies & Cream Paw Gelato Pop
At Gelatys, we strive to make every day memorable. That's why we came up with the first gelato pop in the US: for an instant source of delight that
creates a lasting impression, starting with your taste buds. Our Cookies and Cream pop consists of a vanilla base with cookie chunks, filled and
decorated with a delicious hazelnut-chocolate spread. The formula keeps our promise of ...

MARKETING

With 100% artisanal gelato and all-natural
flavors, our Cookies and Cream pop
consists of a vanilla base with cookie
chunks, filled and decorated with a
delicious hazelnut-chocolate spread.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Code GTIN Pack Description

C0128 01860007411600 10/3.28 OZ

Brand Brand Owner GPC Description

Gelatys Hm Factory LLC Ice Cream/Ice Novelties (Frozen)

Gross Weight Net Weight Case/Catch Weight Country Of Origin Kosher Child Nutrition

2.28 LBR 2.1 LBR No United States Yes No

Shipping

Length Width Height Volume TIxHI Shelf Life Storage Temp From/To

15 INH 3.75 INH 6.5 INH 0.21 FTQ 04x03 433 Days -5 FAH / -2.5 FAH

Traceability Regulation

Regulation Type
Code

Regulatory
Act

Trade Item Regulation
Compliant

Regulation Restrictions and
Descriptors

N/A N/A N/A N/A
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18%

5%

3%
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7%
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6%

2%

2%

*

Nutrition Facts
1 Servings per container
Serving Size  93 grams

Amount Per Serving

Calories

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 9 g

Saturated Fat 3.5 g

Trans Fat 0 g

Cholesterol 15 mg

Sodium 75 mg

Total Carbohydrates 24 g

Dietary Fiber 2 g

Total Sugars 19 g

Includes 9 g Added Sugars

Protein 4 g

Vitamin D 0.8 mcg

Calcium 70 mg

Iron 0.3 mg

Potassium 80 mg

The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.

HANDLING SUGGESTIONS

Store frozen---UNIT UPC: 860007411601---

ALLERGENS

C = ’Contains’ ; MC = ’May Contain’ ; N = ’Free From’ ; UN = ’Undeclared’ ;
INII = ’Intentionally nor Inherently Included’; 50 = ’Derived from Ingredients’
; 60 = ’Not Derived From Ingredients’ ; NI = ’No Info’

 Milk - C  Peanuts - N

 Eggs - N  Tree - C

 Soybean - C  Fish - N

 Wheat - C  Shellfish - N

 Sesame - N  Crustaceans - N

 Molluscs - N

INGREDIENTS

Milk base (whole milk (milk, vitamin D3), sugar, heavy
cream (heavy cream, skim milk, carrageenan), gelato
base (milk proteins, vegetable fiber, lactose, milk fats,
stabilizers [locust bean gum, pectin], salt), maltodextrin),
unbleached enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced
iron, thiamin mononitrate [vit B1], riboflavin [vit B2], folic
acid), sugar, palm and/or canola oil, cocoa (processed
with alkali), inver sugar, leavening (baking soda and/or
calcium phosphate), soy lecithin, chocolate, salt, natural
flavor, sugar, refined vegetable fats (sunflower, cocoa
butter, safflower), fat-reduced cocoa powder, hazelnuts,
emulsifier: lecithin (soya); natural flavors, sugar, glucose
syrup: agar-agar, cream, milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa
butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, soy lecithin,
natural flavor).Contains: milk, wheat, soy, hazelnuts.
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PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS

none

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Consume once removed from freezer

MORE INFORMATION
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